ACTIVITY REPORT: On-site Inspection ΝΟΙΖΙΛΙΟ ΧΤΙΔΑυΩ ΑΙΑ ΟΕΡΑΑΤΜΕΝΤ ΟΓ ΕΝΛΙΚΟΝΜΕΝΤΑΙ QUALITY

		RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:
SUBJECT: Inspection to verify whether source/process is still existing and to void the PTI if necessary		
SOURCE CLASS: MINOR	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	IsymulisY nsitssdəS : 77AT2
ACTIVITY DATE: 12/27/2022	:TOATACT:	
COUNTY: MACOMB	CITY: UTICA	
DISTRICT: Warren	LOCATION: 45014 CASS, UTICA	
2747 N : UD: N3447		FACILITY: MOBIL OIL CORP
		628292775N

Visited the site around 11:25 AM on 12/27/2022.

reworked. Address 45014 Cass Avenue does not exist in the area. Visited nearby Sunoco Gas Station with address 45015 Van Dyke Road, Utica. Area appears to be

PTI No. 207-92 can be voided.

VZ

I to I age I

NAME Subartion Lollended DATE 12/27/2022 SUPERVISOR Joryce